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Sunday,
08:
11:
12:
15:

15:

15

16:

20:

21:

00

00

00

10

:45-16:20

30-19:30

00-21:30

30

2 November

Departure Dubai

Arrival Islamabad
Departure from Islamabad
Arrival Kabul

Press Encounter

(at airport)

Dr. Abdullah Abdullah, Minister of Foreign Affairs,
accompanied by SRSG and Karl Fischer, Senior
Advisor/External Relations

Minister of Foreign Affairs

H.E. President Karzai, Vice Presidents Marshall Mohammad
Qassim Fahim, Hydayet Amin Arsala, Mohammad Karim Khalili,
and Nematullah Sharani, accompanied by SRSG and interpreter

Presidential Palace

Light Dinner and Briefing with Lieutenant-General GOtz
Gliemeroth, Commander ISAF
ISAF HY)

Departure from ISAF HQ to Accommodation

Monday, 3 November

06:

15

06:45

07:45

09:

00

Departure from Gandamak Lodge to Turkish Embassy
Departure from Turkish Embassy to Airport

Depart Kabul for Herat, accompanied by Karl Fischer, Senior

Advisor/External Relations

Arrival in Herat

11
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12

09:

11:

12:

12

13

14:

15

17:

18:

19:

21:

45-10:

00-11:

00-12:

:45-13

:45-14:

15-14:

145

00

15-19:

30

30

Tuesday,

08:

08:

08:30-09:

09:30-10:

10:30-11:

00

15

45

45

45

145

00

30

15

Deputy Governor of Herat
(will meet delegation at airport and accompany to Governor’s

Residence)

Meetings with members of the Afghan Independent Human Rights
Commission (ATHRC) and civil society representatives
UNAMA Western Regional Office

Lunch Meeting with UN Agency Head and NGO representatives
UNAMA Western Regional Office or UNICA Guesthouse

Advisory Shura
UNAMA Western Regional Office

General Baz Ahmadi, 4th Army Corps Commander

Press Encounter

(at airport)
Departure for Kabul
Arrival Kabul

Meeting with SRSG
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Dinner at the German Embassy for Security Council Members

Return to Turkish Embassy

4 November

30

Departure from Gandamak to UNAMA
Departure from Turkish Embassy to UNAMA

Dr. Ashraf Ghani, Minister of Finance, accompanied by CoS
Margareta Wahlstrom
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Ambassador of Pakistan to Afghanistan
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Major—-General David Barno [p], Office of Military
Cooperation —Afghanistan (OMC-A), and David Sedney, US
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11:15-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:15-14:15

14:45-15:30

15:30-17:30

Chargé d’Affaires, accompanied by SRSG
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Ali Ahmed Jalali, Minister of Interior, accompanied by
DSRSG Arnault
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Lunch
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room
General Rahim Wardak, Deputy Defence Minister and General

Bismillah Khan, Chief of Staff, Ministry of Defence,
accompanied by DSRSG Arnault and interpreter
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Koom

Ambassador of Iran to Afghanistan
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Security Sector Briefing, with Italy, Germany, Japan,
United Kingdom, United States, France, UNAMA Military
Advisory Unit, presentation by Afghanistan New Beginnings
Programme

UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Koom

Wednesday, 5 November

06:15

06:30

07:30

08:40

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:15

10:15-10:45

Departure from Gandamak Lodge to Turkish Embassy
Departure from Turkish Embassy to Airport

Depart Kabul for Mazar—i—Sharif, accompanied by Karl

Fischer, Senior Advisor/External Relations
Arrival in Mazar

Engineer Habibullah, Interim Governor of Balkh Province
UNAMA North Regional Office

UNAMA, UN agencies, and NGOs
UNAMA North Regional Office

Major Guy Bennett, Chief of Staff, UK Provincial
Reconstruction Team
UNAMA North Regional Office

13
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14

10:

11:

12:

13:

14:

15:
15:
17:

19:

21:

Thursday,
07:
07:

08:

10:

11:

45-11:30

30-12:00

00-13:30

30-14:30

30-15:00

00

30

00

30

30

30

40

00-09:00

15-11:00

00-11:45

Usted Atta Mohammad, Jamiat—i1-Islami and General
Abdulrashid Dostum, Junbesh—-1-Milli
UNAMA North Regional Office

Sandwich Lunch
UNAMA North Regional Office

Multiparty Security Commission of the North
UNAMA North Regional Office

Civil Society Representatives, organized by the Afghan
Independent Human Rights Commission
UNAMA North Regional Office

Press Encounter
UNAMA North Regional Office

Departure to Airport
Departure for Kabul
Arrival in Kabul

Dinner hosted by SRSG and the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Departure from Ministry of Foreign Affairs to Accommodation

6 November

Departure from Gandamak Lodge to Turkish Embassy
Departure from Turkish Embassy

Mine Detection Dog Training, UN Mine Action Centre for
Afghanistan

Mine Dog Training Centre

Dr. Hanif Atmar, Minister of Rural Rehabilitation and
Development, accompanied by CoS Margareta Wahlstrom
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Dr. Sima Samar, Chairperson, and the Afghan Independent
Human Rights Commission, accompanied by DSRSG Arnault
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room
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11

13

14:

15:

16:

17:

18:

19:

22:

:45-13:45

:45-14:15

15-15:15

15-15:45

00

00

30

00

00

Roundtable Discussion with Local and International Civil
Society Representatives — organized in conjunction with
the Agency Coordinating Body for Afghanistan Relief (ACBAR)
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Sandwich lunch with Heads of UN Agencies
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Wrap up with SRSG, Heads of UN Agencies, Reginald Austin
(Chief, UNAMA Electoral Component)
UNAMA, Building 6 Conference Room

Press Conference
UNAMA Building 6, Press Briefing Koom

Departure from UNAMA for Kabul International Airport
Departure for Islamabad

Arrival Islamabad

Departure for Dubai

Arrival Dubai

Friday, 7 November

09:

13:

18:

30

10

00

Depart Dubai
Arrive Munich

Arrive New York

15



